Tee 1
9:05

9:16

9:27

9:38

9:49

10:00

10:11

10:22

10:33

10:44

10:55

45th U.S. Senior Open Championship

Third Round Groupings and Starting Times

Stephen Gallacher, Scotland
Peter Baker, England
Katsumasa Miyamoto, Japan

Simon Giriffiths, England
J.J. Henry, Ft. Worth, TX
Greg Chalmers, Australia

Robert Karlsson, Sweden
Steve Allan, Australia
Chris Devlin, Ireland

Tag Ridings, Keller, TX
Jason Caron, Greenlawn, NY
Stuart Appleby, Australia

Ted Purdy, Tucson, AZ
Andrew Sapp, West Lafayette, IN
Matt Gogel, Mission Hills, KS

Steven Alker, New Zealand
Ernie Els, South Africa
Rod Pampling, Australia

Kevin Sutherland, Sacramento, CA
Freddie Jacobson, Sweden
Adilson da Silva, Brazil

Arjun Atwal, India
Scott Hend, Australia
Paul Stankowski, Flower Mound, TX

Steve Flesch, Union, KY
Miguel Angel Jiménez, Spain
Darren Clarke, Northern Ireland

Billy Andrade, Bristol, Rl
Y.E. Yang, Republic of Korea
Thomas Bjgrn, Denmark

Mark Hensby, Australia
Stewart Cink, Atlanta, GA
Padraig Harrington, Ireland

Broadmoor Golf Club

Saturday, June 28, 2025

+2
+2
+2

+2
+2
+2

+2
+2
+2

+1
+1
+1

+1
+1
+1

+1
+1

+1

+1

Tee 10

9:05

9:16

9:27

9:38

9:49

10:00

10:11

10:22

10:33

10:44

10:55

S. SEN/OQ

> [}

§ -3

T AN Z

L] LJ

0 g

SRoa0Y

Paul Broadhurst, England +2
Doug Barron, Germantown, TN +2
Richard Green, Australia +2
Notah Begay Ill, Albuquerque, NM +3
Robert Coles, England +3
Dicky Pride, Tuscaloosa, AL +2
Justin Leonard, Tequesta, FL +3
Ken Duke, Stuart, FL +3
Tom Pernice Jr., Scottsdale, AZ +3
Shane Bertsch, Parker, CO +3
Craig Barlow, Henderson, NV +3
Thomas Gogele, Germany +3
Alex Cejka, Germany +3
Cameron Percy, Australia +3
Saren Kjeldsen, Denmark +3
Tim Petrovic, Austin, TX +4
Vijay Singh, Fiji +4
Brian Gay, Windermere, FL +4
Bob Estes, Austin, TX +4
Jerry Kelly, Madison, WI +4
Retief Goosen, South Africa +4
Greg Owen, England +5
Andrew Marshall, England +5
Thongchai Jaidee, Thailand +4
Scott Parel, Augusta, GA +5
Brandt Jobe, Nichols Hills, OK +5
Joakim Haeggman, Sweden +5
Kirk Triplett, Paradise Valley, AZ +5
Brett Quigley, Barrington, Rl +5
K.J. Choi, Republic of Korea +5
David Toms, Shreveport, LA +5





