

45th U.S. Senior Open Championship

Broadmoor Golf Club Third Round Groupings and Starting Times Saturday, June 28, 2025



-+2

-+2 -+2

-+3

-+3

-+2

-+3

-⊦**3**

-+3

-+3

-+3

-+3

-+3

-+3

-+3

-⊦4 -⊦4

-⊦4

-⊦4

-⊦4

-⊦4

-+5

-+5

-+4

-+5

-⊦5

-+5

-+5

-+5

-+5

-+5

Tee 1

Tee 1			Tee 10	
9:05	Stephen Gallacher, Scotland	+2	9:05	Paul Broadhurst, England
	Peter Baker, England	+2		Doug Barron, Germantown, TN
	Katsumasa Miyamoto, Japan	+2		Richard Green, Australia
9:16	Simon Griffiths, England	+2	9:16	Notah Begay III, Albuquerque, NM
	J.J. Henry, Ft. Worth, TX	+2		Robert Coles, England
	Greg Chalmers, Australia	+2		Dicky Pride, Tuscaloosa, AL
9:27	Robert Karlsson, Sweden	+2	9:27	Justin Leonard, Tequesta, FL
	Steve Allan, Australia	+2		Ken Duke, Stuart, FL
	Chris Devlin, Ireland	+2		Tom Pernice Jr., Scottsdale, AZ
9:38	Tag Ridings, Keller, TX	+1	9:38	Shane Bertsch, Parker, CO
	Jason Caron, Greenlawn, NY	+1		Craig Barlow, Henderson, NV
	Stuart Appleby, Australia	+1		Thomas Gögele, Germany
9:49	Ted Purdy, Tucson, AZ	+1	9:49	Alex Cejka, Germany
	Andrew Sapp, West Lafayette, IN	+1		Cameron Percy, Australia
	Matt Gogel, Mission Hills, KS	+1		Søren Kjeldsen, Denmark
10:00	Steven Alker, New Zealand	+1	10:00	Tim Petrovic, Austin, TX
	Ernie Els, South Africa	+1		Vijay Singh, Fiji
	Rod Pampling, Australia	+1		Brian Gay, Windermere, FL
10:11	Kevin Sutherland, Sacramento, CA	+1	10:11	Bob Estes, Austin, TX
	Freddie Jacobson, Sweden	E		Jerry Kelly, Madison, WI
	Adilson da Silva, Brazil	E		Retief Goosen, South Africa
10:22	Arjun Atwal, India	Е	10:22	Greg Owen, England
	Scott Hend, Australia	E		Andrew Marshall, England
	Paul Stankowski, Flower Mound, TX	E		Thongchai Jaidee, Thailand
10:33	Steve Flesch, Union, KY	-1	10:33	Scott Parel, Augusta, GA
	Miguel Angel Jiménez, Spain	-1		Brandt Jobe, Nichols Hills, OK
	Darren Clarke, Northern Ireland	-1		Joakim Haeggman, Sweden
10:44	Billy Andrade, Bristol, RI	-2	10:44	Kirk Triplett, Paradise Valley, AZ
	Y.E. Yang, Republic of Korea	-2		Brett Quigley, Barrington, RI
	Thomas Bjørn, Denmark	-3		
10:55	Mark Hensby, Australia	-6	10:55	K.J. Choi, Republic of Korea
	Stewart Cink, Atlanta, GA	-6		David Toms, Shreveport, LA
	Padraig Harrington, Ireland	-6		